





May 14, 2024

National Stock Exchange	BSE Limited
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,	27th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 051.	Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Symbol : TTKPRESTIG	Scrip Code : 517506

Dear Sir,

#### Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call for the fourth guarter and year ended March 31, 2024 on May 28, 2024 at 04.00 P.M.

In terms of Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with corresponding circulars and notifications issued thereunder, it is hereby informed that the management of the Company shall be participating in a conference call to discuss the financial results for the fourth guarter and year ended March 31, 2024, scheduled on May 28, 2024 at 04.00 P.M.

The Conference Call Invite for the above conference is also enclosed. The said information will be published on our website also.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For TTK Prestige Limited,

Manjula K V **Company Secretary** 



# 4QFY24 Earnings Call TTK Prestige Ltd.



## May 28, 2024 at 4:00 PM (IST)

### Ambit Capital cordially invites you to the 4QFY24 Earnings Call of TTK Prestige Ltd.

#### **Company Representatives**

- Mr. Chandru Kalro Managing Director
- Mr. K. Shankaran Whole Time Director
- Mr. Venkatesh Vijayaraghavan Chief Executive Officer
- Mr. R. Saranyan- Chief Financial Officer

The teleconference will be moderated by **Yash Jain,** Institutional Equities, Ambit Capital.

### **Conference Call Details**

Date: May 28, 2024 | Time: 4:00 PM (IST)

Please join the conference via DiamondPass to avoid wait time. Please <u>click here</u> to register.	
Primary Access Numbers	+91 22 6280 1148 +91 22 7115 8049
International Toll Free Numbers	Singapore: <b>800 101 2045</b>
	Hong Kong: <b>800 964 448</b>
	USA: <b>1 866 746 2133</b>
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
We request you to dial in a few minutes prior to the scheduled time.	